
2nd Sunday of Lent       March 8, 2020  10 am Eucharist  (1) 

     

  Ministry Name 

  
 Bread Baker  

  
 Candle Bearer S Marge Stein 

  
 Candle Bearer S Esther Okwor 

  
 Communion Plate Minister Karen Kania 

  
 Communion Plate Minister Peg McClure 

  
 Cross Bearer Hunter Lincoln 

  
 Eucharistic Minister Judy Hahn 

  
 Eucharistic Minister Peter Albertini 

  
 Eucharistic Minister Lisa Mitchell 

  
 Eucharistic Minister S Ann Walters 

  
 Gifts Dan & Sandra Cleveland 

  
 Hospitality Bill & Karen Lawrence 

  
 Lector S Irene Chrusciel 

  
 Lector Ken Miller 

  
 Prayers of the Faithful Clayton Maodusch Pitzer 

   Steward Dan Cleveland & Ed Brooks 

 



3rd Sunday of Lent     March 15, 2020  10 am Eucharist   (2)  
CHOIR 

  Ministry Name 
                                                              

  Bread S Paula Mierle 

  Candle Bearer S Diane Dehn 

  Candle Bearer S Mary Navarre 

  Communion Plate Minister Makena Crawford 

   Communion Plate Minister S Laurena Alflen 

   Cross Bearer Janice Krugler 

   Eucharistic Minister  S Mary Ann Barrett 

   Eucharistic Minister  Don Downer 

   Eucharistic Minister  Nancy Koehler 

   Eucharistic Minister Paul Kopenkoskey 

   Gifts Deb & Don Brzezinski 

   Hospitality Mary Hellenbrand 

   Hospitality Marcia Dyk 

   Lector                    David Lincoln 

   Lector S Jarrett DeWyse 

   Prayers of the Faithful S Barbara Hansen 

  Steward Jean MacDonald Family 

 

 

 

 



4th Sunday of Lent     March 22, 2020  10 am Eucharist   (3)  
  
 

  Ministry                       Name 

    
    

 Bread Baker       

  Candle Bearer       Makena Crawford      

  Candle Bearer    Halea Potts 

  Communion Plate Minister  Mary Marks 

  Communion Plate Minister  Deb Kearns 

  Cross Bearer                        Kathy O’Bee 

  Eucharistic Minister    Maureen Geglio 

  Eucharistic Minister    Bill Herrick 

  Eucharistic Minister    Jarek Kozal 

  Eucharistic Minister    Mary Morris 

  Gifts                            S Laurena Alflen 

  Gifts                            Zulema Moret 

  Hospitality     James Clifford 

  Hospitality     Margot Clifford 

  Lector          John Lohrstorfer 

  Lector      Amy Hoyt 

  Prayers of the Faithful   Greg Carnevale 

  Steward     Bob Schneider & Jim Clifford 

 

 



5th Sunday of Lent      March 29, 2020  10 am Eucharist   (4) 
  
 
  Ministry Name 

    

  Bread Sally Mutschler 

   Candle Bearer Amy Kam 

   Candle Bearer S Ellen Mary Lopez 

   Communion Plate Minister Vera Tilmann 

   Communion Plate Minister Christine Albertini 

   Cross Bearer Anne Vlcek 

   Eucharistic Minister Jeff Hanlin 

   Eucharistic Minister S Cecilia Faber 

   Eucharistic Minister Tim Ramsay 

   Eucharistic Minister S Doris Faber 

   Gifts Gussenbauer Family 

   Hospitality Macedo Family 

   Lector Ross Hoffman 

  Lector Mary Clark-Kaiser 

   Prayers of the Faithful Peter Albertini 

  Steward                                      Matt Rockwood & Mary Marks 

 

 

 

 



Palm/Passion Sunday   April 5, 2020   10 am Eucharist   (5)   
CHOIR 
  Ministry Name   

  Bread S Mary Lee Pitre 

  Candle Bearer Mary Hellenbrand 

  Candle Bearer Marcia Dyk 

   Communion Plate Minister S Teresa Houlihan 

   Communion Plate Minister S Jean Kramer 

   Cross Bearer Ed Brooks 

   Eucharistic Minister Mary Kay Oosdyke 

   Eucharistic Minister Dan Cleveland 

   Eucharistic Minister Sandra Cleveland 

   Eucharistic Minister Sue Hood 

   Gifts Jeff Hanlin, David Lincoln & Hunter 

   Hospitality Sue Stack & Linda Stewart 

   Lector Greg Carnevale 

   Lector Katie Lawrence 

   Prayers of the Faithful Kath Schneider 

   Steward Food Collection 

    

 

 

 

 

 



2nd Sunday of Easter   April 19, 2020  10 am Eucharist   (6) 

  

  Ministry Name 

    

   Bread Baker Roxane Dansereau 

  Candle Bearer Bill Herrick 

  Candle Bearer Rex Waltman 

   Communion Plate Minister S Ann Walters 

   Communion Plate Minister Lisa Kroesing 

   Cross Bearer S Marge Stein 

   Eucharistic Minister                  Judy Hahn 

   Eucharistic Minister Amy Kam 

   Eucharistic Minister Josh Weiland 

   Eucharistic Minister S Carm Switzer 

   Gifts Downer Family 

   Hospitality Charles Marks 

   Hospitality Sheri Marks 

   Lector Tim Littell 

   Lector Patti Trepkowski 

   Prayers of the Faithful Jean Macdonald 

  Steward Jeff Hanlin, David Lincoln & Hunter 

 

 

 



3rd Sunday of Easter     April 26, 2020  10 am Eucharist   (7)     
 

  Ministry Name 

    

   Bread Baker  

   Candle Bearer S Irene Chrusciel 

   Candle Bearer Kathy O’Bee 

   Communion Plate Minister S Peter Mary Korson 

   Communion Plate Minister S David Therese Korson 

   Cross Bearer S Joyce Ann Hertzig 

   Eucharistic Minister Bob Schneider 

   Eucharistic Minister Paul Kopenkoskey 

   Eucharistic Minister Jim Rademaker 

   Eucharistic Minister S Nathalie Meyer 

   Gifts Susanna & Chad Engbers & Liam 

   Hospitality Don Swider 

   Hospitality Sandee Swider 

   Lector Matt Rockwood 

   Lector Kim Skeltis 

   Prayers of the Faithful Nancy Koehler 

   Steward Crawford/Tschosik Family 

    

 

 

 



4th Sunday of Easter   May 3, 2020    10 am Eucharist   (8) 
 CHOIR    
 

  Ministry Name 

    

  
  Bread Pat Warsen 

  
 Candle Bearer S Diane Dehn 

  
 Candle Bearer Sandy Cleveland 

  
 Communion Plate Minister S Mary Navarre 

  
 Communion Plate Minister Amy Hoyt 

  
 Cross Bearer Jeff Hanlin 

  
 Eucharistic Minister Gloria Switzer 

  
 Eucharistic Minister Jean MacDonald 

  
 Eucharistic Minister Michelle Jones 

  
 Eucharistic Minister Gary Switzer 

  
 Gifts Lawrence Family 

  
 Hospitality Brian & Mary Marks  

  
 Lector Gloria Goodwin 

  
 Lector                  Ed Brooks 

  
 Prayers of the Faithful Ross Hoffman 

  
 Steward Food Collection 

 

 

 

 

 



5th Sunday of Easter   May 10, 2020   10 am Eucharist   (9)  
         

   

  Ministry Name 

    

  Bread Beth Kleiboer 

   Candle Bearer Christine Albertini 

   Candle Bearer Anne Vlcek 

   Communion Plate Minister Amy Kam 

   Communion Plate Minister Zulema Moret 

   Cross Bearer S Jean Kramer 

   Eucharistic Minister S Laurena Alflen 

   Eucharistic Minister Lisa Kroesing 

   Eucharistic Minister Karen Kania 

   Eucharistic Minister S Ann Walters 

   Gifts S David Therese & S Peter Mary Korson 

   Hospitality Steve Cok 

   Hospitality Mary Cok 

   Lector Don Downer 

   Lector Rose Downer 

   Prayers of the Faithful S Brigid Clingman 

   Steward                    S Esther Okwor & Jim Clifford 

    

 

 

 



6th Sunday of Easter   May 17, 2020   10 am Eucharist  (10)   
    
CHOIR 
  Ministry  Name 

  Bread  

   Candle Bearer Teresa Crawford 

   Candle Bearer Cheryl Tschosik 

   Communion Plate Minister Bob Schneider 

   Communion Plate Minister Jean MacDonald 

   Cross Bearer Dan Cleveland 

   Eucharistic Minister Nancy Koehler 

   Eucharistic Minister Don Downer 

   Eucharistic Minister Mary Postellon 

   Eucharistic Minister S Mary Kay Oosdyke 

   Gifts Judy Hahn & Mary Hellenbrand 

   Hospitality Bill Herrick 

   Hospitality Betty Herrick 

   Lector S Ellen Mary Lopez 

   Lector S Justine Kane 

   Prayers of the Faithful Mary Marks 

   Steward Susanna Engbers Family 

    

 

 

 



Ascension      May 24,  2020  10 am Eucharist   (11) 

   

 
    Ministry Name 

   Bread Karen Lawrence 

    Candle Bearer S Peter Mary Korson 

    Candle Bearer S David Therese Korson 

    Communion Plate Minister Marcia Dyk 

    Communion Plate Minister Amy Hoyt 

    Cross Bearer Jarek Kozal 

    Eucharistic Minister S Rosemary O’Donnell 

    Eucharistic Minister Rita Kirkwood 

    Eucharistic Minister Maureen Geglio  

    Eucharistic Minister S Joyce Ann Hertzig 

    Gifts Teresa, Cheryl, & Makena 

    Hospitality Rita Loper & Deb Kearns 

    Lector  S Mary Ann Barrett 

    Lector John Gussenbauer 

    Prayers of the Faithful S Diane Zerfas 

    Steward S Laurena Alflen & S Lucille Janowiak 

 
 

 

 

 



PENTECOST    May 31, 2020  10 am Eucharist   (12)   
  CHOIR  

  Ministry Name 

  Bread Pat Warsen 

   Candle Bearer S Rosemary O’Donnell 

   Candle Bearer Linda Stewart 

   Communion Plate Minister S Justine Kane 

   Communion Plate Minister Sandy Cleveland 

   Cross Bearer Rex Waltman 

   Eucharistic Minister Tim Ramsay 

   Eucharistic Minister Denise Shankin 

   Eucharistic Minister S Nathalie Meyer 

   Eucharistic Minister                          Mary Marks 

   Gifts Amy Hoyt & Amy Kam 

   Hospitality Macedo Family 

   Lector Christine Albertini 

   Lector Zulema Moret 

   Prayers of the Faithful (in many languages) 

   Steward Matt Rockwood & Bob Schneider 

 

 

 

 


